functioning as Cash Clerk and deputed for
cash collection of sale proceeds of milk
booths of Route No.49(M) and 27(E)
respectively during the period from Jan. ,
1991 to Dec,1991 is alleged to have
collected the sale proceeds under his charge
to the tune of Rs.94,520.00( Rupees ninety
four thousand five hundred twenty only)
which he has neither deposited nor
reconciled which is still outstanding
against him as per D.M.S, records which act
shows dishonesty and doubtful integrity
which is highly unbecoming of a Govt.servant
and in contravention of Rule 3 of CCS

(Conduct) Rules, 1964."